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SOU1E AND CV1NT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central WarehOUses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whOlesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially renteü rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY and POULTRY PRODUCTS 

April 1, 1961 

CREAMERY BUTTEA. 

At the opening of business on April 1, 1961, the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 83,036,000 lb. Cold Storage Warehouses had 
in 8tore 64,545,000 lb. while dairy factories held 18,331,000 lb. The swnary 
total was higher than last year by 6.4 million pounds. The five year average 1956-
60 of April 1 stocks is 56 9931,000 lb. The March 1961 "out-ofstorage" movement 
was 9.5 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 8.0 million pounds 
last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 42,470,000 lb* consisting of 
42018,000 lb. Canadian and 152,000  lb, in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand on April 1, 1961. The suxmary total was lower 
than last year by 341 thousand pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 
3.1 million pounds for March 1961. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 24,078,000 The which was an increase of 12.6 million pounds over last year. 
The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for March 1961 was 2.4 
mIllion pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 
20,328,000 lb., an increase of 4.7  mIllion pounds over last year and a decrease 
of 1.1 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS: 

The April 1, 1961 report shows 9,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
41,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 2,000 cases of shell eggs in transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 4,438,000 lb. being 747  thousand pounds lower than the 1960 figures. 
The "out-of-storage" movement for March 1961 was 864 thousand pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 123 thousand pounds during March 1960. 

POULTRY NEAT: 

The sunlnary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat stocks of 
April 1, 1961 was higher than last year by 3.1 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 4.6 mIllion pounds is shown for the month of March 1961. By kinds, 
the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets, were 
Chicken 748,000 lb. (4,732 0000) lb., Fowl 2,152,000  lb. (3,838,000) lb. and Turkey 
466 9 000 lb. (7,435,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms 
whose reports were not received on time. There were no stocks of poultry meat 
reported in transit on April 1, 1961. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BIifTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1961 

CREAMER! BUTTER 	Apr. 1, 1961 	Mar. 1, 1961 	Apr. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 	$3, Q6 J/ 	92.544 	 76684 
In Cold Storages 	64,545 	72,055 	 55,191 
In Dairy Factories 	18,331 	20,174 	 21,073 
In Transit 	 160 	315 	 420 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 163 127 283 
In Dairy Factories 82 160 86 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 62 103 149 
In Dairy Factories 201 197 226 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 489 517 511 
In Dairy Factories 207 329 230 

Quebec TOTAL 4k.913 51,247 39. 
In Cold Storages 37,318 42,633 28,544 
In Dairy Factories 79 595 8,614 11,248 

Ontario TOTAL 12,912 14026 14355 
In Cold Storages 7,894 8,567 9 1 518 
In Dairy Factoriee 5,,018 5,459 4,837 

Manitoba TOTAL 9.722 10,814 11.430 
In Cold Storages 9,004 10,061 10,606 
In Dairy Factories 718 753 624 

ekatchewan TOTAL 91971 9.630 6,106 
- 	 In Cold Storages 6,61 6,576 3,516 

In Dairy Factories 3020 3,054 2,590 

Llberta 	TOTAL 3.143 3.778 2,269 
In Cold Storages 20 122 2,348 1,151 
In Dairy Thctories 1,021 1,430 1,118 

Brft.ish Columbia 	TOTAL 1,011 1.301 827 
In Cold Storages 842 1,123 713 
In Dairy Factories 169 178 114 

5 year average 1956-60 56 2 931 

WHEYBUTTER 	 84 	96 	83 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks, 22,600 thousand pounds at April 1, 1961. 



STOCKS OF C1DDkR CHSE 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1961 

) 
Apr. 1, 1961 Mar. 1, 1961 Apr. 1, 1960 
PreliuLtnary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 42.470 4554l 428U 
In Cold Storages 39,660 42,901 39,737 
In Dairy Factories 2,658 2,184 2,846 
In Transit 152 456 228 

Prince Edward Iaiand TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 13 
In Dairy Factories 87 155 233 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 55 43 114 

New Brunswick TOTAJ .2 
In Cold Storages 72 107 120 
in Dairy Factories 22 15 25 

Quebec TOTAL 19474 21.277 19,423 
In Cold Storages 19,107 21,034 19,090 
In Dairy Factories 367 243 333 

Ontario TOTAL 20.161 21.040 20.404 
In Cold Storages 18,458 19 9 757 18,556 
In Dairy Factories 1,703 1,283 1,848 

Manitoba 	TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 205 228 325 
In Dairy Factories 125 115 54 

Saskatchewan 	 TOTAL 208 
In Cold Storages 68 98 163 
In Dairy Factories 44 43 45 

Alberta 	TOTAL 1.088 1.081 2.l 
In Cold Storages 990 982 863 
In Dairy Factories 98 99 124 

British Columbia 	TOTAL kfl 
In Gold Storages 705 652 493 
In Dairy Factories 212 231 184 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 	- 	- 	- 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



	

40 	STOCKS OF CONCF2ftRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA CMNED AND REID BY/OR IOR MANUFACTURERS 

April 1, 1961 

Apr. 1, 1961 	Mar0 1, 1961 	Apr0 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revi sed 

	

-- 	 - thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Conden8ed Whole Milk 1.496 1.307 

Case / 530 
Bulk 1,49 4307 466 

Evaporated Whole Milk 24,078 26,488 11,470 

Whole Milk Powder 1.833 2,587 1,921 
Spray Process 1,791 2,543 1,878 
Roller Process 42 44 43 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 2,872 3,323 1 1 699 

CONCFJTRATED MILK B1-PRODIETS 

Skim-milk 118 182 281 

Evaporated 57 75 84 
Condensed 61 107 197 

Skim-milk Powder 20.328 21.469 15.644 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 17,106 17,923 13,617 
Roller Process 3,222 3,546 2,027 

Buttermilk Powder 858 942 530 

Casein 759 950 231 

Whey Powder 934 11 953 3,407 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inculded with 'tbu1k'0 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES and EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 	5. 

April 1, 1961 

Apr. 1, 
1961 

Prelinijnarj 

Mar0 1, 
1961 

Revised 

Apr. 1, 
1960 

Apr. 1, 	Mar. 1, 
1961 	1961 

Preliminary Revised 

Apr. 1, 
1960 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A p A (000 cases) 9 8 69 141 / 	44 55 

Marjtimee - 1 1 3 
Quebec - - 1 10 6 8 
Ontario 12 11 19 25 
Manitoba 22 6 6 7 
Saskatchewan - 8 5 4 4 
Alberta 4 4 21 4 5 5 
British Columbia 3 3 5 2 3 3 

FROZEN April 1 9  1961 Mar. 1, Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 1961 1960 

Revised 
WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

CA N A DA (000 lb.) 2,332 / 1.081 1,025 4,438 5,302 5.185 

Maritiines 67 1 10 78 74 140 
Quebec 344 220 137 701 702 862 
Ontario 658 383 183 1,224 1,360 2,230 
Manitoba 695 391 636 1,722 2,356 1,552 
Saskatchewan 278 15 4 297 343 115 
Alberta 178 9 32 219 257 96 
British Columbia 95 62 23 180 210 190 

E G G 	S U M M A R T (000 cases) Apr. 1, 1961 	Mar, 1, 1961 	Apr. 1, 1960 
Preliminary Revised  

&e11 Eggs 50 52 124 

InTransit(pagel2) 	 2 	 - 	 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb, per case) 	115 	138 	135 

TOTAL 	 167 	190 	260 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 

/ These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs and 17,000 lbs. 
Frozen Whole Eggs. 

I 



6 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

April 1, 1961 

Dressed 

April 1, 1961 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total Dressed 

Ilarch 1, 1961 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

April 1, 
1960 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

T(YrAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 3.566 17.104 21,070 / 5,152 20,441 25,593 17 2 839 

Maritiines 14 794 808 35 1,013 1,048 669 
Quebec 756 3,222 3,978 1,109 3,688 4,797 4,410 
Ontario 1,936 4,514 6,450 3,085 5,753 8,838 5041 
Manitoba 384 3,387 3,771 410 3,946 4,356 2,309 
Saskatchewan 35 844 879 49 1 0 090 1,139 803 
Alberta 128 2,697 2025 151 3,412 3,563 1,940 
Br. Columbia 313 1,646 19 959 313 1 9 539 1,852 1,967 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 142 1.821 1.963 175 1.729 1.904 1.771 

Maritimes - 52 52 31 77 77 102 
Quebec 74 500 574 89 476 565 519 
Ontario 366 366 4 369 373 380 
Manitoba ,/ 271 271 214 214 149 
Saskatchewan - 94 94 97 97 89 
Alberta 4 382 386 28 442 470 433 
Br. Coitmibia 64 156 220 54 54 108 99 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 606 2,911 L5.1 M 3.726 J.4 2,080 

Maritimes 7 196 203 6 242 248 148 
Quebec 320 710 1,030 386 4014 4400 747 
Ontario 66 409 475 110 575 685 224 
Manitoba 92 996 1,088 101 1,132 1,233 491 
Saskatchewan 22 221 243 22 290 312 145 
Alberta 33 270 303 32 373 405 217 
Br. Columbia 66 109 175 77 100 177 108 

C A N A D A 2.152 3.838 

FOWL 

5.990 3,397 4,306 7.70? 4 1 128 

Maritimes 7 225 232 25 337 362 110 
Quebec 210 456 666 410 307 717 451 
Ontario 1,771 1,777 3 1,548 2,790 2,039 4,829 2,857 
Manitoba 54 489 543 56 643 699 291 
Saskatchewan U. 180 191 17 215 232 78 
Alberta 30 548 578 29 631 660 12 
Br. Columbia 69 163 232 70 134 204 215 

For footnotes see page S. 

I 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 	 7. 

April 1, 1961 

April 1, 1961 	 March 1, 1961 	April 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

- 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

C AN ADA 

Maritimes - 69 69 - 14 14 71 
Quebec 29 269 298 32 295 327 535 
Ontario - 133 133 59 218 277 178 
Manitoba - 97 97 - 63 63 44 
Saskatchewan - 4 4 - 10 10 3 
Alberta - 12 12 - 21 21 45 
Br. Columbia - 21 21 - 30 30 48 

TURKEY8 lb.andUNDER 16lb. 

CA NA D A U2 1.543 1.715 M 2.368 2597 2.676 

Maritimes - 52 52 3 77 80 96 
Quebec 39 422 461 56 676 732 851 
Ontario 16 461 477 31 721 752 493 
Manitoba 62 335 197 74 142 216 190 
Saskatchewan 1 49 50 6 88 94 145 
Alberta 20 256 276 17 450 467 296 
Br. Columbia 34 168 202 42 214 256 605 

TURKEY 16lb.andOVER 

C ANA D A 5.287 5.552 212 6.538 6.857 5.148 

Maritimes - 151 151 - 191 191 115 
Quebec 62 783 845 105 826 931 1,168 
Ontario 48 1,197 1,245 54 1,671 1,725 1,356 
Manitoba 4.4 10 272 1,316 61 1 9 592 1,653 973 
Saskatchewan 1 288 289 3 373 376 333 
Alberta 39 865 904 42 1,129 1,171 600 
Br. Columbia 71 731 802 54 756 810 603 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C ANA DA 	7.435 	7.901 	 9.557 10,196 	8.748 

Maritimes - 272 272 3 282 285 282 
Quebec 130 1,474 1,604 193 1,797 1 9 990 2054 
Ontario 64 1,791 4855 344 2,610 2,754 2,027 
Manitoba 106 1,504 13 610 135 1,797 11932 19207 
Saskatchewan 2 341 343 9 471 480 481 
Alberta 59 1,333 1,192 59 1,600 1,659 941 
Br. Columbia 105 920 12 025 96 1,000 1 9 096 10256 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

April 1 1961 

April 1, 1961 	 March 1, 1961 	April 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 17 162 179 28 218 

Maritimes - 6 6 - 11 11 5 
Quebec 9 25 34 13 40 53 39 
Ontario - 18 18 - 14 14 49 
Manitoba - 28 28 

- 43 43 17 
Saskatchewan - 5 5 - 5 5 2 
Alberta - 57 57 1 71 72 29 
Br. Columbia 8 23 31 14 34 48 12 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 1 26 LO 60 

Maritimes 
- - - 7 

Quebec V 3 3 2 3 3 20 
Ontario - 2 2 V 3 3 3 
Manitoba 2 1 3 2 1 3 5 
Saskatchewan - - 

- 1 1 - 

Alberta 3 3 1 3 4 6 
Br. Columbia 1 3 4 1 15 16 19 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 1,105 879 1.05 

Maritimes - 43 43 1 64 65 15 
Quebec 33 54 67 18 51 69 80 
Ontario 35 151 1.86 37 143 180 201 
Manitoba 130 98 228 116 116 232 149 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 1 11 12 8 
Alberta 2 304 306 1 292 293 188 
Br. Columbia 272 272 1 202 203 258 

/ This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

V Leeø than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are inclixied in unclassified. 

There were no stocks of Poultry Meat in transit on April 1, 1961. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

April 1 1961 

April 1, 1961 	March 1, 1961 	Apr11 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 194 425 619 262 472 734 728 
Montreal 520 2,196 2,716 786 2,597 3083 3 0 277 
Toronto 1084 2,138 3 2 522 2,103 2 2 708 4,811 3,738 
Winnipeg 384 3,380 3,764 410 3,937 4,347 2,301 
Regina & Saskatoon 
Edmonton 

1 
23 

450 
4377 

451 
1,400 

1 
27 

559 
1,509 

560 
1,536 

437 
821 

Calgary 57 640 697 58 1,011 1 9 069 754 
Vancouver 	/ 298 1598 1896 277 1,506 1,783 1,899 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,861 12,204 15,265 LI 3,924 14 0 299 18,223 13,955 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 43 53 96 69 69 97 
Montreal 31 154 185 48 195 243 219 
Toronto ' 	
Winnipeg 

- 116 116 68 68 109 
270 270 233 213 149 

Regina & Saskatoon - 61 61 - 77 77 60 
Edmonton 274 274 

63 
285 
127 

285 
127 

185 
211 Calgary 63 

Vancouver 1/ 64 144 208 .jt 47 101 - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 138 1 9 135 1 2 273 102 1,081 1,183 1 9 120 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 90 118 208 105 186 291 123 
Montreal 223 509 732 274 724 998 560 
Toronto 46 242 288 73 402 475 130 
Winnipeg 92 995 1,087 101 1,130 1,231 489 
Regina & Saskatoon - 108 108 - 129 129 76 
Edmonton 3 142 145 5 146 151 107 
Calgary 111 111 V 181 181 91 
Vancouver 1/ X 99 165 70 98 168 100 

1,676 TOTAL 9 CITIES 520 2,324 2,844 628 2,996 3,624 

FOWL  

Quebec 31 24 55 50 24 74 30 
Montreal 173 352 525 338 175 51 378 
Toronto 1,283 873 2,156 1,965 886 2,84' 2 0 168 
Winnipeg 54 488 542 56 642 698 290 
Regina & Saskatoon V 134 134 V 164 164 43 
Edmonton 16 390 406 17 419 436 66 
Calgary - 115 115 - 162 162 40 
Vancouver 	/ 65 159 224 64 135 399 207 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1

0
622 2,535 4,157 2,490 2,605 5,095 3 0 222 

For footnotes see page 11 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

April 1, 1961 

April 1, 1961 	 March 1, 1961 	April 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 	- 41 - 	 49 49 71 
Montreal 	- 139 139 183 183 444 
Toronto 	- 63 63 - 	 147 147 97 
Winnipeg 	- 97 97 63 63 44 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 4 ill - 	 10 10 2 
Edmonton 	- 2 2 - 	 5 5 19 
Calgary 	- - - - 	 9 9 26 
Vancouver 1/ 	- 21 21 . 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	- 367 367 - 	 493 493 750 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec 
- 63 63 4 73 77 115 

Montreal 38 332 370 51 532 583 708 
Toronto 

- 219 219 6 436 442 226 
Winnipeg 62 331 193 74 139 213 190 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 23 23 - 38 38 70 
Edmonton 

- 90 90 - 167 167 120 
Calgary 

- 57 57 - 97 97 137 
Vancouver 	/ 165 196 211  241 596 
TO'rAL 9 CITIES 131 1 j,080 111 165 1,693 1,858 2,162 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 27 119 146 60 66 126 281 
Montreal 35 647 682 45 712 757 843 
Toronto 35 540 575 37 701 738 835 
Winnipeg 44 10272 1,316 61 1,590 1,651 968 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 115 115 - 129 129 184 
Edmonton 

- 348 348 - 347 347 264 
Cai.gy 29 248 277 31 408 439 234 
Vancouver 	/ 71 715 786 J6 788 570 
T(YAL 9 CITIES 241 4,004 4,245 286 4 2 689 4,975 4,179 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 27 223 250 64 188 252 467 
Montreal 73 1,118 1 2 191 96 1,427 1,523 1,995 
Toronto 35 822 857 43 1,284 1,327 1,158 
Winnipeg 106 1,500 1,606 135 1,792 1,927 1,202 
Regina & Saskatoon 142 142 - 177 177 256 
Edmonton - 440 440 - 519 519 403 
Calgary 29 305 334 31 514 545 397 
Vancouver 	/ 102 901 1,002 82 974 1,056 1,213 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 372 5,451 5 9 823 451 6,875 7,326 7,091 

For Footnote see page 11 



STOCKS OF POULTRY NEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

April 1, 1961 

	

April 1, 1961 	 March 1, 1961 	April 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec V 7 7 V 5 5 II 
Montreal 7 13 20 12 28 40 27 
Toronto - 15 15 - 8 8 37 
Winnipeg - 28 28 - 43 43 17 
Regina & Saskatoon - 4 4 - 3 3 1 
Edmonton - 38 38 - 48 48 17 
Calgary - 18 18 V 22 22 11 
Vancouver 1/ 6 12 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 8 146 154 18 190 208 333 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - - - 

Montreal V V - V 3 3 20 
Toronto - 1 1 - 1 1 1 P 	Winnipeg 2 1 3 2 1 3 5 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - 1 1 - 

Edmonton V 2 2 V 3 3 4 
Calgary - - - - 

- 1 
Vancouver 1/ - - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 7 9 2 24 26 50 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 3 - 3 43 - 43 - 

Montreal 13 50 63 18 45 63 78 
Toronto 20 69 89 22 61 83 135 
Winnipeg 130 98 228 116 116 232 149 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 1 2 1 8 9 1 
Edmonton 4 91 95 5 89 94 39 
Calgary 28 28 56 27 5 32 3 
Vancouver 1/ - 269 3§2 1 

663 TOTAL 9 CITIES 199 606 805 233 528 761 

/ Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 200,000 The for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not inc1uIed in the various classifications or 
in the specific cities. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Reported by Railway Companies 

April 1, 1961 

Apr. 1 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1961 	1960 	 1961 	1960 

IN TRANSIT 	CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 160 420 152 228 

Maritime Provinces - - - - 
Quebec - 175 - 76 
Ontario 125 210 - 38 
Manitoba - - 38 114 
Saskatchewan - - 38 - 
Alberta 35 35 76 - 
British Columbia - - - 
At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 
Montreal - - - 
Toronto - - - - 
Winnipeg - 38 - 
Edmonton - - 38 - 
Vancouver - - - 	 1 
IN TRANSIT EGGS POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 2,400 1,200 - 100 

Maritime Provinces - - - - 
Quebec - - - 25 
Ontario 2,400 - - 50 
Manitoba - 19200 - - 
Saskatchewan - - - 25 
Alberta - - - - 
Briti h Columbia - 
At Principal Railway Terminals V 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Edmonton 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 
Average Net Weights per Carloads BUTTER CHEESE EGGS POULTRY MEAT  

lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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